

25 November 2020

Subject: SSAC2020-11: Appointment of SSAC Representative to the Root Server

System Governance Working Group

To: Carlos Reyes, Strategic Policy Planning Director

Cc: Suzanne Woolf, SSAC Root Server System Governance Working Group

Representative

The charter and operating procedures of the Root Server System Governance Working Group (GWG) provides for the Security and Stability Advisory Committee to appoint a representative to the GWG. ICANN Board Resolution 2019.11.07.42¹ recently approved the charter and operating procedures and directed the ICANN President and CEO to convene the GWG.

Notice is hereby given that the SSAC has appointed Suzanne Woolf as its representative to the Root Server System Governance Working Group. Suzanne replaces our prior representative, Joe Abley, who the SSAC thanks for his service on the GWG.

Rod Rasmussen

Chair, ICANN Security and Stability Advisory Committee